YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
1. Desire to Live Forever
If you could, would you want to live forever?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 33% 21% 36% 35% 23% 15% 24% 40% 32% 23%
No 51% 46% 55% 41% 41% 56% 61% 54% 38% 47% 48%
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 23% 24% 21% 24% 23% 21% 21% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (455) (523) (205) (224) (340) (209) (711) (119) (82) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 29% 23% 30% 24% 25% 29% 27% 24% 31% 27% 25% 27%
No 51% 50% 51% 51% 52% 56% 50% 51% 51% 45% 49% 53% 53%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 20% 24% 19% 21% 22% 25% 24% 24% 23% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (330) (388) (260) (362) (318) (423) (278) (160) (165) (210) (396) (207)




YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy

October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
2. Importance of Life Expectancy in Country Success
Thinking about possible indicators of a country’s success, how important do you think life expectancy is?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The most important
indicator 9% 11% 7% 14% 12% 7% 5% 8% 14% 11% 10%
One of the most
important indicators 31% 32% 31% 27% 29% 35% 32% 31% 34% 26% 36%
Somewhat important 34% 31% 37% 30% 33% 31% 44% 37% 28% 31% 25%
Not very important 8% 9% % 7% 5% 11% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11%
Not at all important 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 19% 19% 12% % 12% 19% 21% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (458) (526) (206) (228) (340) (210) (711) (121) (86) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
The most important
indicator 9% 11% 6% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 6% 5% 11% 10% %
One of the most
important indicators 31% 38% 29% 27% 41% 28% 28% 33% 42% 33% 29% 33% 30%
Somewhat important 34% 35% 32% 38% 36% 37% 33% 36% 36% 31% 38% 31% 39%
Not very important 8% % 10% % 6% 10% % 10% 8% 11% 5% 7% 11%
Not at all important 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 13% 8% 11% 17% 9% 4% 16% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (331) (392) (261) (363) (320) (426) (277) (164) (165) (211) (398) (210)
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3. Prior Generation Life Expectancy
Compared to the generation before yours, do you think people in your generation in the U.S. will live longer or shorter lives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Will live longer lives 30% 34% 27% 25% 24% 28% 44% 33% 27% 17% 31%
Will live about as long 31% 30% 31% 25% 28% 32% 36% 32% 26% 26% 30%
Will live shorter lives 22% 20% 25% 25% 28% 22% 15% 21% 22% 33% 20%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 24% 20% 18% 5% 14% 26% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (452) (527) (206) (223) (340) (210) (712) (120) (83) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Will live longer lives 30% 37% 23% 33% 32% 35% 27% 33% 38% 27% 26% 34% 31%
Will live about as long 31% 31% 29% 33% 33% 32% 31% 30% 32% 36% 33% 27% 30%
Will live shorter lives 22% 21% 25% 19% 23% 20% 23% 24% 23% 16% 24% 23% 25%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 16% 12% 13% 19% 13% 7% 20% 17% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (329) (389) (261) (363) (317) (424) (277) (161) (164) (211) (398) (206)
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4. Next Generation Life Expectancy
Compared to your generation, do you think people in the generation after yours in the U.S. will live longer or shorter lives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Will live longer lives 29% 33% 26% 25% 34% 27% 31% 31% 23% 26% 26%
Will live about the same
length 28% 27% 28% 28% 26% 27% 30% 28% 26% 31% 24%
Will live shorter lives 23% 20% 26% 21% 20% 25% 27% 24% 21% 22% 21%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 26% 20% 20% 12% 16% 30% 21% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (456) (525) (206) (226) (339) (210) (711) (121) (84) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Will live longer lives 29% 36% 24% 29% 32% 30% 27% 36% 30% 28% 29% 32% 26%
Will live about the same
length 28% 25% 30% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28% 31% 31% 30% 25% 27%
Will live shorter lives 23% 23% 23% 25% 25% 26% 24% 20% 30% 17% 23% 24% 28%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 17% 16% 16% 21% 16% 10% 23% 18% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (331) (389) (261) (362) (318) (426) (277) (161) (164) (211) (398) (208)
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5. State Life Expectancy
Compared to other U.S. states, do you think the life expectancy in the state you live inis... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 12% 8%
Somewhat higher 20% 18% 21% 13% 18% 19% 29% 21% 10% 18% 25%
About the same 38% 40% 36% 30% 38% 40% 42% 41% 41% 28% 23%
Somewhat lower 18% 17% 18% 22% 14% 19% 15% 17% 17% 21% 19%
Much lower 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 25% 18% 15% 8% 15% 21% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (453) (524) (206) (223) (340) (208) (709) (121) (82) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% % 7% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Somewhat higher 20% 23% 17% 21% 22% 21% 19% 23% 22% 25% 16% 17% 23%
About the same 38% 37% 36% 42% 36% 45% 38% 39% 41% 41% 43% 33% 39%
Somewhat lower 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 15% 17% 18% 20% 12% 15% 24% 13%
Much lower 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 15% 11% 13% 19% 11% 8% 14% 19% 18% 13%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (330) (387) (260) (361) (317) (425) (275) (161) (164) (209) (399) (205)
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6. Change in Life Expectancy
Since the start of 2020, do you think life expectancy in the U.S. has...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 7%
Increased a little 10% 13% 8% 5% 14% 11% 11% 9% 10% 18% 12%
Stayed the same 20% 20% 21% 22% 22% 20% 18% 19% 27% 21% 19%
Decreased a little 40% 40% 40% 29% 35% 42% 53% 47% 27% 23% 30%
Decreased a lot 11% 9% 13% 16% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 24% 16% 14% 9% 12% 22% 21% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (452) (522) (204) (222) (339) (209) (708) (119) (82) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 5%
Increased a little 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 9% 15% 8% 10% 11% 11%
Stayed the same 20% 19% 19% 24% 18% 22% 22% 23% 16% 26% 20% 21% 15%
Decreased a little 40% 44% 36% 41% 50% 43% 35% 46% 50% 41% 44% 35% 44%
Decreased a lot 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 7% 12% 6% 11% 13% 11%
Not sure 15%  10%  20%  14%  10% = 11% 18% 11% 5% 15% 15% 16%  13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974)  (329) (386) (259) (360)  (316) (424) (274) (160) (165) (210) (392)  (207)
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7. Impact of COVID-19 on Life Expectancy
How much of an effect do you think the COVID-19 pandemic has had on life expectancy in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A large effect 42% 36% 47% 36% 38% 42% 50% 41% 49% 39% 42%
A small effect 37% 40% 34% 32% 36% 38% 41% 42% 17% 33% 29%
No effect 8% 11% 6% 10% 11% 8% 6% 8% 10% 11% 6%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 22% 15% 12% 3% 9% 25% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (454) (526) (206) (224) (340) (210) (710) (121) (83) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A large effect 42% 54% 35% 36% 55% 33% 41% 41% 43% 40% 43% 43% 41%
A small effect 37% 33% 37% 41% 32% 44% 37% 38% 43% 40% 35% 34% 41%
No effect 8% 5% 10% 10% 4% 13% 9% 9% 5% 8% 11% 9% 5%
Not sure 13% % 18% 13% 8% 10% 13% 11% 8% 12% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (331) (390) (259) (363) (316) (425) (278) (160) (165) (211) (397) (207)
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8. Wealthy Country Comparison of Life Expectancy
Do you think the United States has a higher or lower life expectancy than other wealthy countries?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 9% 8% 4%
Somewhat higher 12% 15% 10% 6% 16% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14%
About the same 30% 31% 29% 28% 27% 32% 31% 31% 28% 28% 23%
Somewhat lower 31% 30% 32% 28% 26% 29% 42% 33% 23% 28% 30%
Much lower 6% 6% 7% 12% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 13% 12%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 20% 18% 16% 8% 14% 22% 13% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (454) (524) (205) (224) (339) (210) (708) (121) (83) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Somewhat higher 12% 14% 9% 17% 11% 15% 12% 16% 12% 15% 11% 13% 11%
About the same 30% 25% 31% 33% 26% 36% 31% 30% 30% 30% 32% 30% 27%
Somewhat lower 31% 41% 27% 26% 42% 26% 28% 30% 40% 27% 34% 28% 36%
Much lower 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 15% 9% 14% 19% 12% 5% 15% 14% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (331) (389) (258) (363) (315) (425) (277) (160) (164) (210) (397) (207)
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9A. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Japan
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0%
Somewhat higher 15% 17% 13% 17% 22% 8% 15% 13% 16% 29% 4%
About the same 19% 20% 18% 15% 10% 18% 31% 20% 15% 20% 16%
Somewhat lower 29% 25% 32% 20% 26% 31% 36% 32% 24% 11% 33%
Much lower 19% 25% 14% 27% 20% 23% 9% 18% 14% 28% 27%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 20% 17% 15% 9% 12% 29% 10% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (495) (228) (267) (100) (118) (162) (115) (354) (62) (42) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat higher 15% 12% 14% 18% 11% 15% 16% 12% 20% 8% 15% 17% 16%
About the same 19% 16% 18% 23% 17% 24% 20% 17% 19% 27% 19% 18% 14%
Somewhat lower 29% 29% 25% 34% 29% 33% 27% 33% 30% 27% 27% 29% 31%
Much lower 19% 25% 21% 9% 24% 15% 14% 22% 25% 20% 20% 16% 23%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 11% 14% 10% 18% 14% 2% 15% 16% 16% 11%
Totals 101% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (495) (168) (203) (124) (183) (150) (213) (133) (84) (89) (101) (201) (104)
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9B. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — ltaly
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 8%
Somewhat higher 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 9% 20% 12% 16% 15% 12%
About the same 36% 35% 37% 32% 31% 41% 39% 37% 42% 32% 29%
Somewhat lower 23% 23% 23% 19% 23% 23% 27% 27% 9% 23% 11%
Much lower 8% 8% 9% 11% 13% 7% 4% 6% 6% 18% 20%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 18% 18% 17% 8% 15% 23% 6% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (495) (236) (259) (108) (104) (176) (107) (369) (59) (36) (31)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat higher 13% 15% 10% 15% 12% 16% 8% 18% 16% 9% 13% 14% 13%
About the same 36% 34% 36% 40% 36% 44% 40% 32% 30% 39% 38% 35% 35%
Somewhat lower 23% 31% 19% 19% 30% 16% 19% 24% 36% 27% 20% 25% 21%
Much lower 8% 10% 11% 1% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 7% 13%
Not sure 15% 8% 19% 18% 9% 16% 21% 10% 8% 10% 20% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (495) (162) (201) (132) (192) (161) (218) (126) (91) (75) (114) (201) (105)
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9C. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Australia
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% *
Somewhat higher 14% 14% 14% 19% 13% 9% 17% 13% 18% 15% *
About the same 40% 46% 34% 33% 43% 39% 45% 41% 35% 30% *
Somewhat lower 23% 20% 27% 21% 23% 24% 24% 24% 16% 27% *
Much lower 5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 12% *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 17% 15% 20% 12% 15% 26% 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (461) (221) (240) (96) (106) (155) (104) (326) (62) (46) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 0%
Somewhat higher 14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 11% 17% 19% 12% 11% 19% 10%
About the same 40% 35% 39% 49% 3% 50% 41% 38% 42% 36% 39% 39% 46%
Somewhat lower 23% 30% 21% 18% 30% 20% 22% 25% 29% 21% 31% 20% 23%
Much lower 5% 7% 5% 1% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 10%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 15% 14% 11% 19% 13% 6% 22% 15% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 102% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (461) (163) (179) (119) (176) (152) (192) (140) (73) (78) (102) (180) (101)
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9D. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — South Korea
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 7% 8% % 2% 12% % 8% 8% 8% 7% 6%
Somewhat higher 23% 20% 25% 20% 20% 23% 27% 25% 18% 20% 17%
About the same 25% 33% 17% 17% 24% 25% 31% 26% 18% 24% 28%
Somewhat lower 20% 17% 23% 19% 19% 19% 23% 20% 25% 11% 25%
Much lower 8% 9% 7% 16% 8% 7% 2% 6% 6% 26% 5%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 25% 17% 18% 9% 16% 26% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (481) (221) (260) (105) (101) (171) (104) (337) (66) (40) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 12% 4% 9% 8% 7%
Somewhat higher 23% 24% 20% 25% 20% 26% 21% 22% 26% 30% 32% 17% 18%
About the same 25% 24% 26% 24% 26% 31% 27% 26% 28% 29% 18% 22% 31%
Somewhat lower 20% 21% 19% 20% 24% 16% 19% 19% 22% 15% 13% 24% 23%
Much lower 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 4% 11% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 18% 16% 14% 19% 18% 7% 10% 22% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (481) (160) (193) (128) (172) (155) (219) (135) (72) (80) (101) (194) (106)
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9E. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Israel
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% % % 3% 4% 11%
Somewhat higher 20% 20% 20% 26% 19% 21% 15% 20% 21% 27% 10%
About the same 31% 31% 31% 27% 34% 26% 39% 30% 29% 34% 43%
Somewhat lower 19% 18% 20% 12% 11% 23% 28% 21% 16% 15% 10%
Much lower 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 0%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 26% 22% 20% 8% 17% 29% 13% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (479) (222) (257) (103) (98) (165) (113) (347) (62) (36) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Somewhat higher 20% 25% 13% 25% 20% 18% 21% 23% 24% 16% 24% 21% 19%
About the same 31% 29% 33% 30% 31% 36% 28% 37% 29% 32% 33% 27% 35%
Somewhat lower 19% 22% 17% 17% 24% 20% 19% 16% 23% 26% 11% 20% 21%
Much lower 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Not sure 19% 15% 25% 15% 16% 16% 21% 15% 8% 17% 18% 24% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (479) (170) (188) (121) (191) (145) (214) (143) (71) (83) (100) (189) (107)
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9F. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Canada
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 1% *
Somewhat higher 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% *
About the same 43% 44% 42% 31% 37% 44% 58% 46% 41% 33% *
Somewhat lower 23% 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 24% 14% 25% *
Much lower 7% 6% 7% 13% 7% 6% 3% 6% 3% 13% *
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 18% 21% 16% 7% 12% 27% 19% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (470) (217) (253) (96) (102) (172) (100) (347) (58) (39) (26)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhat higher 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10%
About the same 43% 36% 41% 54% 3% 57% 43% 46% 41% 41% 40% 45% 44%
Somewhat lower 23% 29% 20% 18% 30% 19% 22% 22% 31% 28% 24% 19% 23%
Much lower 7% 10% 7% 2% 11% 3% 4% 8% 12% 4% 6% 7% 10%
Not sure 15% 9% 25% 10% 11% 10% 20% 10% 3% 13% 19% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (470) (165) (177) (128) (177) (151) (212) (134) (72) (78) (106) (191) (95)
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October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9G. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Germany
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 1% 0% 2% 1% 7% 0%
Somewhat higher 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 11% 17% 12% 16% 18% 8%
About the same 38% 42% 33% 22% 36% 45% 44% 42% 34% 21% 30%
Somewhat lower 25% 25% 25% 31% 19% 25% 27% 25% 17% 30% 33%
Much lower 7% 9% 6% 10% 10% 5% 6% % 1% 13% 10%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 23% 17% 14% 6% 12% 31% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (461) (226) (235) (92) (116) (156) (97) (331) (54) (41) (35)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Somewhat higher 13% 12% 11% 16% 9% 14% 13% 11% 15% 9% 7% 19% 10%
About the same 38% 31% 36% 49% 28% 49% 44% 34% 29% 40% 39% 39% 32%
Somewhat lower 25% 31% 26% 17% 35% 20% 21% 29% 33% 31% 30% 16% 31%
Much lower 7% 13% 6% 2% 13% 3% 5% 4% 11% 5% 8% 6% 10%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 9% 13% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (461) (151) (196) (114) (182) (144) (200) (136) (70) (86) (98) (181) (96)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9H. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — The United Kingdom
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Somewhat higher 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 17% 11% 12% 27% 19%
About the same 49% 50% 48% 42% 41% 52% 59% 53% 48% 34% 37%
Somewhat lower 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 12% 16% 10% 13% 12%
Much lower 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 11% 11%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 24% 20% 15% 6% 14% 24% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (497) (235) (262) (100) (123) (173) (101) (361) (58) (42) (36)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat higher 13% 14% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 9% 14% 17%
About the same 49% 52% 38% 61% 51% 59% 45% 55% 56% 45% 52% 50% 47%
Somewhat lower 15% 17% 15% 10% 18% 10% 17% 10% 20% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Much lower 5% 5% % 1% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 15% 13% 14% 19% 12% 4% 17% 17% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (497) (168) (194) (135) (185) (166) (211) (144) (84) (77) (117) (198) (105)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9l. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Brazil
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 10% 11% 8% 13% 12% % % 9% 11% 7% 13%
Somewhat higher 29% 31% 26% 19% 25% 31% 39% 33% 10% 30% 23%
About the same 26% 26% 25% 24% 29% 25% 26% 26% 30% 24% 20%
Somewhat lower 10% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 16%
Much lower 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 12% 6%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 28% 19% 21% 15% 18% 34% 16% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (241) (250) (104) (118) (168) (101) (350) (69) (39) (33)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 7% 10%
Somewhat higher 29% 28% 26% 36% 31% 37% 25% 31% 41% 35% 23% 31% 26%
About the same 26% 25% 26% 26% 24% 29% 29% 24% 22% 26% 21% 26% 32%
Somewhat lower 10% 11% 11% 5% 10% 7% 8% 11% 8% 6% 11% 11% 9%
Much lower 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 9% 5% % 5% 5%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 19% 19% 15% 23% 23% 9% 17% 27% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (491) (172) (207) (112) (184) (137) (207) (151) (81) (89) (119) (191) (92)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9J. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Cuba
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 15% 17% 14% 12% 19% 14% 19% 16% 16% 6% 20%
Somewhat higher 28% 27% 29% 22% 30% 26% 36% 30% 23% 27% 22%
About the same 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 22%
Somewhat lower 11% 12% 11% 4% 9% 13% 18% 11% 9% 19% 9%
Much lower 7% 7% 7% 13% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 16%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 29% 16% 25% 6% 19% 28% 25% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (478) (217) (261) (104) (94) (174) (106) (349) (55) (39) (35)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 22% 13% 17% 19% 11% 18% 14% 18%
Somewhat higher 28% 35% 18% 36% 30% 30% 24% 33% 34% 27% 30% 29% 26%
About the same 19% 17% 21% 17% 20% 17% 19% 15% 21% 21% 21% 14% 23%
Somewhat lower 11% 15% 10% 9% 15% 9% 13% 9% 15% 14% 11% 14% 5%
Much lower 7% 6% 9% 3% 5% 4% % 8% 8% 1% 3% 10% 8%
Not sure 20% 12% 25% 21% 15% 19% 25% 18% 3% 25% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (478) (161) (195) (122) (182) (151) (204) (138) (81) (74) (99) (203) (102)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9K. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — China
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 9% 10% % 4% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 4% *
Somewhat higher 24% 26% 21% 28% 17% 22% 28% 25% 17% 21% *
About the same 25% 25% 25% 18% 27% 27% 27% 25% 21% 31% *
Somewhat lower 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 9% *
Much lower 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 15% *
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 22% 19% 19% 13% 15% 29% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (481) (215) (266) (93) (110) (166) (112) (359) (54) (40) (28)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 6% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8%
Somewhat higher 24% 23% 21% 28% 25% 26% 18% 28% 3% 24% 22% 24% 25%
About the same 25% 28% 24% 24% 29% 24% 27% 19% 29% 31% 25% 24% 23%
Somewhat lower 18% 18% 17% 21% 19% 21% 21% 23% 12% 19% 17% 19% 19%
Much lower 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 13% 4% 5%
Not sure 18% 16% 22% 15% 14% 14% 21% 16% 11% 16% 11% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (481) (149) (191) (141) (161) (170) (215) (134) (78) (70) (100) (214) (97)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy

October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU

9L. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Algeria

Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much higher 15% 18% 12% 13% 11% 11% 28% 17% 9% 5% *
Somewhat higher 28% 26% 29% 25% 23% 27% 39% 30% 15% 34% *
About the same 16% 15% 17% 13% 23% 16% 9% 13% 24% 25% *
Somewhat lower 9% 11% % 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 10% *
Much lower 5% 7% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 3% 2% *

Not sure 28% 23% 33% 34% 32% 30% 15% 26% 40% 23% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (471) (217) (254) (105) (118) (154) (94) (352) (47) (43) (29)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much higher 15% 13% 15% 17% 16% 23% 12% 17% 19% 13% 14% 15% 18%
Somewhat higher 28% 33% 23% 29% 29% 30% 23% 32% 3% 26% 31% 30% 23%
About the same 16% 19% 15% 14% 19% 8% 18% 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 23%
Somewhat lower 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 6%
Much lower 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 10% 1% 4% 7%
Not sure 28% 22% 35% 25% 27% 24% 34% 23% 14% 29% 28% 30% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (471) (150) (181) (140) (168) (156) (207) (145) (72) (76) (97) (196) (102)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9M. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Iran

Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..

Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much higher 20% 23% 18% 15% 18% 17% 30% 22% 18% 15% *
Somewhat higher 31% 27% 34% 23% 28% 37% 33% 33% 28% 32% *
About the same 12% 14% 11% 16% 13% 13% 6% 11% 11% 12% *
Somewhat lower 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% % 21% 12% 17% 21% *
Much lower 5% 9% 2% 11% 3% 7% 1% 5% 6% 6% *

Not sure 18% 14% 21% 20% 24% 19% 9% 18% 20% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (457) (204) (253) (84) (119) (150) (104) (334) (53) (42) (28)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Much higher 20% 19% 14% 31% 16% 26% 17% 23% 23% 25% 16% 19% 22%
Somewhat higher 31% 35% 28% 30% 34% 30% 29% 34% 38% 30% 33% 30% 32%
About the same 12% 15% 12% 9% 16% 7% 15% 9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 20%
Somewhat lower 13% 11% 18% 10% 11% 15% 10% 17% 15% 12% 11% 17% 11%
Much lower 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 16% 17% 17% 25% 13% 6% 20% 21% 21% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (457) (149) (168) (140) (165) (157) (195) (130) (82) (83) (90) (183) (101)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9N. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Iraq
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 23% 23% 23% 16% 17% 27% 30% 27% 11% 9% 32%
Somewhat higher 30% 28% 32% 24% 32% 32% 31% 28% 25% 50% 19%
About the same 10% 13% % 13% 11% 11% 3% 9% 14% 7% 11%
Somewhat lower 10% 11% 9% 12% 7% % 17% 10% 16% 2% 18%
Much lower 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 12% 7%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 27% 23% 16% 15% 18% 28% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (495) (234) (261) (109) (106) (176) (104) (349) (70) (43) (33)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 23% 21% 20% 30% 23% 33% 20% 27% 30% 19% 27% 23% 23%
Somewhat higher 30% 36% 23% 31% 35% 29% 28% 31% 37% 36% 30% 25% 32%
About the same 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 6% 10% 10% 11% 7%
Somewhat lower 10% 8% 13% 8% 8% 11% 12% 7% 10% 6% 11% 10% 13%
Much lower 7% 8% 10% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 12%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 18% 18% 12% 23% 21% 7% 22% 18% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (495) (168) (198) (129) (185) (151) (217) (145) (77) (85) (110) (193) (107)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
90. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Mexico
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 13% 13% 12% 7% 13% 17% 10% 13% 16% 6% 14%
Somewhat higher 35% 37% 33% 28% 25% 35% 52% 41% 14% 29% 29%
About the same 21% 24% 19% 22% 32% 20% 12% 21% 22% 24% 22%
Somewhat lower 8% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 16% % 12% 11% 7%
Much lower 5% 5% 5% 13% 5% 3% 1% 3% 8% 10% 11%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 26% 18% 19% 9% 15% 28% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (480) (226) (254) (88) (114) (174) (104) (351) (61) (38) (30)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12%
Somewhat higher 35% 38% 33% 35% 40% 38% 34% 33% 47% 3% 42% 33% 31%
About the same 21% 22% 23% 18% 19% 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 19% 19% 28%
Somewhat lower 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 11% 2% 6% 12% 9%
Much lower 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 8% 3% 8% 3% 4% 7%
Not sure 18% 13% 19% 21% 16% 16% 22% 14% 2% 20% 19% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (480) (163) (190) (127) (174) (152) (200) (133) (83) (86) (104) (190) (100)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9P. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Russia
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 12% 17% 6% 9% 10% 13% 14% 11% 10% 16% 15%
Somewhat higher 33% 29% 36% 31% 28% 30% 43% 33% 23% 42% 35%
About the same 23% 25% 21% 19% 25% 27% 18% 26% 28% 9% 9%
Somewhat lower 14% 15% 12% 11% 17% 8% 20% 14% 17% 2% 15%
Much lower 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 13% 4%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 22% 19% 16% 5% 13% 23% 17% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (463) (210) (253) (101) (104) (165) (93) (345) (54) (32) (32)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 7% 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat higher 33% 38% 26% 35% 38% 37% 32% 36% 42% 32% 37% 29% 34%
About the same 23% 27% 19% 22% 24% 23% 25% 24% 15% 32% 18% 18% 26%
Somewhat lower 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11% 19% 11% 13% 16% 13%
Much lower 4% 1% 9% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 17% 14% 15% 19% 12% 5% 8% 16% 22% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (463) (168) (180) (115) (178) (146) (198) (130) (73) (83) (94) (177) (109)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9Q. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Philippines
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 7% 8% *
Somewhat higher 30% 31% 30% 25% 28% 28% 41% 33% 16% 31% *
About the same 25% 29% 21% 23% 33% 24% 20% 23% 26% 32% *
Somewhat lower 13% 11% 14% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13% 11% *
Much lower 3% 3% 3% 6% 0% 5% 0% 2% 5% 6% *
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 22% 18% 21% 11% 17% 33% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (487) (221) (266) (109) (102) (166) (110) (357) (59) (44) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 10% 15% 8% 11% 14% 8% 13%
Somewhat higher 30% 36% 27% 28% 36% 32% 25% 35% 41% 25% 29% 31% 35%
About the same 25% 23% 26% 25% 23% 23% 27% 21% 23% 24% 30% 21% 26%
Somewhat lower 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 16% 17% 8% 16% 8%
Much lower 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 18% 15% 16% 23% 13% 10% 19% 16% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (174) (186) (127) (189) (161) (211) (144) (73) (77) (103) (200) (107)
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YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9R. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — India
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 17% 14% 14% 6% 18%
Somewhat higher 34% 38% 30% 31% 30% 31% 44% 36% 19% 34% 37%
About the same 20% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21% 14% 21% 22% 15% 13%
Somewhat lower 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8% 8% 10% 23% 4%
Much lower 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 12% 5%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 20% 21% 17% 12% 16% 27% 11% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (452) (214) (238) (96) (106) (153) (97) (312) (64) (39) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 18% 19% 7% 14% 15%
Somewhat higher 34% 33% 32% 37% 39% 38% 24% 48% 41% 32% 37% 31% 37%
About the same 20% 19% 19% 21% 16% 22% 22% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 23%
Somewhat lower 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8%
Much lower 6% 6% % 5% 5% 6% % 1% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 18% 15% 19% 18% 14% 13% 23% 10% 6% 19% 18% 20% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (452) (157) (180) (115) (172) (143) (201) (109) (83) (75) (96) (186) (95)

26



YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
9S. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Afghanistan
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 28% 33% 24% 19% 22% 31% 38% 33% 22% 14% 19%
Somewhat higher 28% 24% 32% 23% 31% 29% 28% 31% 22% 30% 16%
About the same 9% 9% 9% 12% 16% 7% 4% 7% 17% 14% 11%
Somewhat lower 8% 10% 6% 12% 5% 7% 8% 6% 11% 12% 17%
Much lower 8% 11% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 11% 12%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 23% 20% 19% 11% 16% 22% 20% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (501) (233) (268) (101) (108) (176) (116) (361) (60) (45) (35)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much higher 28% 29% 25% 33% 36% 34% 26% 33% 34% 33% 33% 28% 22%
Somewhat higher 28% 32% 24% 31% 28% 28% 26% 28% 43% 22% 35% 23% 36%
About the same 9% 12% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Somewhat lower 8% 8% 11% 4% 6% 7% 9% 7% 2% 5% 3% 10% 10%
Much lower 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7%
Not sure 18% 14% 24% 15% 14% 15% 21% 15% 4% 22% 13% 21% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (501) (176) (199) (126) (180) (175) (213) (142) (81) (74) (89) (219) (119)
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9T. Compare U.S. Life Expectancy To Other Countries — Nigeria
Do you think the U.S. has a higher or lower life expectancy than. ..
Each respondent was asked about a random sample of 10 of the following countries
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 28% 28% 28% 19% 28% 28% 38% 31% 19% 21% 28%
Somewhat higher 27% 24% 29% 22% 24% 30% 31% 29% 24% 19% 20%
About the same 13% 15% 11% 16% 16% 13% 7% 11% 18% 26% 6%
Somewhat lower 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 4% 10% 9%
Much lower 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 16% 13%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 25% 20% 16% 8% 16% 27% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (466) (213) (253) (114) (108) (141) (103) (338) (60) (34) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much higher 28% 32% 24% 30% 34% 31% 25% 31% 36% 31% 26% 26% 31%
Somewhat higher 27% 31% 22% 28% 34% 29% 22% 32% 28% 32% 31% 22% 26%
About the same 13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 17% 10% 9% 15% 15%
Somewhat lower 8% 5% 8% 11% 3% 10% 11% 4% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5%
Much lower 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 15% 12% 13% 22% 18% 6% 11% 20% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (466) (154) (191) (121) (166) (156) (206) (128) (75) (74) (107) (190) (95)
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10. Top Three Causes of Death
Which of the following do you think are the three leading causes of death in the United States, based on 2020 estimates from the Centers for Disease Control
and Prevention (CDC)? Please select exactly three of the following.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heart disease 66% 62% 70% 41% 56% 78% 82% 75% 46% 42% 58%
Cancer 65% 64% 66% 49% 55% 71% 81% 72% 55% 40% 60%
COvID-19 36% 32% 39% 40% 39% 34% 32% 32% 49% 40% 40%
Accidents or
unintentional injuries 25% 25% 24% 27% 24% 23% 26% 26% 22% 22% 24%
Stroke 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 24% 17% 21% 11% 20%
Chronic lower respiratory
diseases 7% 7% 8% 18% 7% 3% 3% 6% 7% 12% 11%
Alzheimer’s disease 7% 6% % 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 9%
Diabetes 26% 26% 26% 22% 26% 27% 28% 25% 23% 36% 26%
Influenza and pneumonia 9% 10% 9% 14% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 15%
Kidney disease 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 9%
Other 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 0%
Not sure 11% 13% 9% 18% 16% 8% 2% 7% 17% 25% 9%
Unweighted N (1,000) (473) (527) (208) (242) (340) (210) (713) (122) (99) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Heart disease 66% 67% 63% 70% 70% 76% 65% 70% 69% 69% 74% 63% 61%
Cancer 65% 64% 60% 73% 67% 73% 65% 70% 59% 66% 74% 65% 55%
COvID-19 36% 47% 30% 31% 45% 22% 36% 35% 40% 39% 35% 37% 33%
Accidents or
unintentional injuries 25% 24% 25% 26% 24% 27% 24% 24% 24% 25% 27% 25% 23%
Stroke 17% 19% 15% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 15% 17% 22% 16% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Chronic lower respiratory

diseases % 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 9%
Alzheimer’s disease 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 10%
Diabetes 26% 29% 27% 23% 28% 26% 23% 27% 31% 24% 24% 27% 28%
Influenza and pneumonia 9% % 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 5% 11% 11%
Kidney disease 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% %
Other 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 9% 6% 8% 12% % 10% 10% 7% 11% 15%

Unweighted N (1,000 (331) (407) (262)  (363)  (335) (426) (278) (179) (165) (211) (400)  (224)
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11. Accuracy of Life Expectancy Estimates
How accurate do you think life expectancy estimates are at predicting how long people born in the U.S. today will eventually live?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very accurate 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat accurate 50% 53% 47% 44% 46% 51% 58% 52% 40% 41% 57%
Not very accurate 18% 17% 19% 20% 11% 19% 21% 20% 15% 13% 13%
Not at all accurate 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 9% 0%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 27% 30% 24% 13% 22% 32% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (456) (527) (206) (227) (340) (210) (712) (120) (86) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very accurate 6% 10% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat accurate 50% 55% 47% 47% 59% 48% 49% 52% 58% 48% 43% 48% 62%
Not very accurate 18% 15% 17% 23% 13% 24% 17% 19% 18% 19% 24% 19% 10%
Not at all accurate 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 23%  17%  29% @ 23%  19%  21% 26% 19% 13% 27% 25% 23% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (330) (392) (261) (363) (320) (424) (278) (164) (164) (211) (398) (210)
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12A. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — Opioid addiction
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 65% 62% 68% 50% 55% 74% 75% 69% 49% 67% 53%
About the same 16% 19% 13% 15% 21% 13% 18% 16% 26% 11% 13%
Lower rate 6% 6% 5% 10% 8% 3% 2% 4% 5% 8% 18%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 25% 15% 10% 4% 11% 21% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (450) (521) (204) (221) (337) (209) (705) (120) (82) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 65% 71% 61% 63% 76% 69% 62% 70% 68% 65% 69% 61% 67%
About the same 16% 16% 15% 19% 14% 17% 16% 16% 22% 16% 14% 18% 15%
Lower rate 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 12% 7% 10% 17% 8% 4% 13% 11% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (326) (386) (259) (358) (315) (422) (276) (158) (164) (209) (393) (205)
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12B. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — Gun violence
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 63% 61% 65% 53% 58% 68% 2% 64% 66% 66% 51%
About the same 17% 17% 17% 17% 23% 15% 12% 18% 10% 17% 15%
Lower rate 8% 11% 5% 8% 7% % 12% 9% 5% 6% 11%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 22% 12% 10% 5% 9% 20% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (447) (517) (203) (218) (334) (209) (700) (120) (80) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 63% 80% 59% 47% 84% 49% 62% 61% 77% 66% 69% 59% 64%
About the same 17% 9% 16% 27% 7% 27% 17% 19% 13% 14% 15% 17% 19%
Lower rate 8% 3% 9% 14% 2% 15% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 11% 7% 9% 14% 9% 4% 12% 8% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (325) (383) (256) (357) (312) (420) (274) (157) (161) (206) (394) (203)
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12C. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — Chronic disease
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 39% 35% 43% 32% 37% 42% 42% 40% 34% 39% 36%
About the same 40% 42% 39% 36% 41% 41% 43% 40% 43% 40% 36%
Lower rate 7% 10% 4% 8% 7% 4% 9% % 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 24% 14% 13% % 12% 18% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (450) (521) (205) (219) (337) (210) (704) (121) (81) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 39% 49% 34% 34% 51% 37% 35% 41% 47% 35% 43% 36% 43%
About the same 40% 35% 43% 44% 35% 46% 43% 39% 37% 44% 40% 42% 35%
Lower rate 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 10% 9% 5% 3% 8% 9%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 14% 10% 11% 17% 10% 8% 15% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (326) (387) (258) (357) (315) (423) (275) (158) (163) (208) (395) (205)
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12D. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — COVID-19 infection
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 31% 28% 35% 36% 34% 30% 26% 29% 33% 44% 31%
About the same 41% 42% 41% 33% 42% 44% 46% 43% 36% 35% 43%
Lower rate 13% 17% 10% 8% 12% 13% 19% 15% 13% 9% 9%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 23% 12% 13% 9% 13% 18% 11% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (449) (520) (203) (221) (335) (210) (705) (118) (82) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 31% 45% 29% 18% 48% 16% 32% 32% 33% 33% 31% 29% 34%
About the same 41% 37% 40% 50% 37% 49% 41% 43% 44% 43% 41% 42% 40%
Lower rate 13% 8% 13% 19% 7% 21% 12% 15% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 13% 8% 14% 16% 10% 9% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (326) (383) (260) (356) (316) (421) (275) (159) (162) (208) (393) (206)




YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
12E. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — Road accidents
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 44% 47% 41% 38% 39% 45% 52% 44% 38% 48% 48%
About the same 36% 33% 39% 33% 38% 36% 37% 37% 34% 36% 31%
Lower rate 7% 10% 5% 6% 11% 6% % 8% 12% 3% 3%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 23% 13% 13% 4% 11% 17% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (450) (520) (204) (221) (336) (209) (707) (117) (82) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 44% 49% 45% 37% 52% 43% 42% 44% 50% 39% 45% 41% 51%
About the same 36% 36% 33% 41% 33% 39% 36% 38% 39% 42% 37% 36% 31%
Lower rate 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 12% 8% 10% 16% 9% 3% 14% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (325) (385) (260) (355) (317) (420) (275) (158) (163) (207) (394) (206)
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12F. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — Suicide
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 49% 47% 51% 45% 45% 54% 49% 51% 33% 53% 48%
About the same 28% 29% 28% 22% 29% 26% 37% 29% 33% 21% 30%
Lower rate 7% 10% 4% 9% 10% 4% 4% 6% 13% 8% 5%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 23% 15% 15% 10% 14% 21% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (965) (448) (517) (205) (219) (331) (210) (700) (117) (82) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 49% 52% 48% 47% 53% 51% 48% 47% 53% 46% 51% 46% 53%
About the same 28% 32% 26% 28% 32% 30% 27% 30% 34% 33% 28% 27% 27%
Lower rate 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 16% 12% 13% 19% 13% 7% 15% 14% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (324) (382) (259) (353) (315) (420) (272) (158) (161) (207) (392) (205)
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12G. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — Cancer
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 42% 39% 45% 32% 37% 49% 47% 43% 40% 43% 42%
About the same 40% 42% 37% 33% 45% 36% 45% 42% 37% 36% 32%
Lower rate 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 28% 13% 12% 4% 12% 18% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (449) (519) (204) (219) (335) (210) (704) (119) (80) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 42% 44% 41% 42% 45% 45% 44% 40% 44% 43% 45% 41% 42%
About the same 40% 40% 38% 41% 40% 43% 36% 43% 47% 40% 39% 39% 41%
Lower rate 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 11% 10% 8% 16% 11% 7% 14% 11% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (326) (383) (259) (356) (315) (421) (273) (159) (161) (208) (394) (205)
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12H. Comparison of Countries’ Health Factors — Obesity
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has higher or lower rates of. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher rate 75% 2% 77% 58% 66% 80% 90% 80% 56% 72% 64%
About the same 12% 13% 11% 13% 17% 10% 8% 9% 19% 13% 19%
Lower rate 4% 6% 2% 9% 6% 1% 0% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 20% 11% 8% 2% 8% 20% 9% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (446) (516) (202) (220) (332) (208) (703) (114) (82) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Higher rate 75% 80% 71% 73% 83% 81% 73% 76% 85% 74% 80% 72% 75%
About the same 12% 10% 11% 14% 7% 10% 12% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 14%
Lower rate 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 9% 7% 7% 11% 8% 2% 12% 6% 12% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (322) (382) (258) (355) (314) (417) (271) (158) (161) (205) (392) (204)
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13. Comparison of Health Care System
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has a better or worse health care system?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 24% 29% 19% 18% 18% 22% 3% 26% 25% 16% 14%
About the same 21% 24% 18% 17% 28% 21% 19% 20% 18% 25% 26%
Worse 43% 37% 49% 42% 43% 47% 40% 44% 41% 44% 41%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 23% 11% 10% 4% 10% 15% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (454) (524) (207) (223) (338) (210) (710) (120) (83) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Better 24% 16% 22% 36% 13% 39% 24% 23% 28% 24% 22% 25% 23%
About the same 21% 17% 22% 24% 16% 24% 22% 21% 21% 20% 23% 18% 25%
Worse 43% 60% 39% 29% 66% 27% 41% 47% 46% 43% 43% 43% 43%
Not sure 12% % 16% 12% 5% 11% 12% 9% 6% 12% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (329) (389) (260) (361) (317) (425) (278) (160) (164) (210) (397) (207)
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14. Comparison of Health Care Costs
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. spends more or less on health care?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 46% 50% 41% 31% 35% 50% 63% 52% 31% 28% 38%
About the same 16% 18% 15% 18% 23% 13% 10% 15% 20% 24% 10%
Less 26% 21% 30% 25% 30% 28% 20% 22% 34% 35% 36%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 25% 11% 9% 6% 11% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (452) (525) (206) (223) (340) (208) (709) (119) (83) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More 46% 48% 45% 45% 48% 57% 39% 48% 62% 43% 48% 43% 49%
About the same 16% 13% 14% 23% 12% 17% 18% 15% 15% 19% 16% 16% 14%
Less 26% 34% 25% 17% 35% 16% 28% 29% 18% 25% 23% 27% 28%
Not sure 12% 5% 16% 15% 5% 11% 14% 8% 5% 13% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (329) (389) (259) (361) (316) (425) (278) (159) (165) (210) (396) (206)
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15. Comparison of Health Care Equity
Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the U.S. has a more or less fair health care system?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More fair 17% 22% 12% 14% 17% 15% 22% 18% 20% 12% 10%
About the same 22% 27% 18% 23% 27% 22% 18% 20% 27% 31% 25%
Less fair 48% 39% 55% 42% 44% 53% 48% 51% 34% 43% 49%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 21% 12% 10% 11% 12% 19% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (455) (522) (206) (223) (339) (209) (710) (119) (83) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More fair 17% 13% 15% 25% 8% 29% 15% 14% 25% 18% 15% 19% 15%
About the same 22% 16% 24% 29% 15% 26% 24% 25% 20% 22% 23% 23% 22%
Less fair 48% 65% 44% 30% 71% 31% 46% 52% 47% 48% 47% 45% 52%
Not sure 13% 6% 17% 16% 6% 14% 15% 9% 7% 12% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (330) (387) (260) (361) (317) (424) (278) (159) (165) (209) (396) (207)
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16. Gender and Life Expectancy
In the U.S., who do you think has a longer life expectancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Men 6% 8% 4% 10% 9% 5% 2% 4% 10% 12% 7%
Women 67% 66% 67% 48% 56% 71% 89% 75% 40% 49% 62%
No difference 15% 16% 14% 21% 20% 14% 6% 10% 30% 23% 18%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 21% 15% 11% 4% 10% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (454) (524) (207) (224) (338) (209) (709) (121) (82) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Men 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 9% 4% 7% % 4% 9%
Women 67% 70% 60% 2% 2% 77% 63% 67% 78% 65% 66% 67% 67%
No difference 15% 12% 18% 13% 11% 11% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 10% 8% 9% 15% 9% 4% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (330) (388) (260) (362) (317) (424) (277) (160) (164) (210) (397) (207)
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17. Years Women Live Longer Than Men
How much longer, on average, do you think women live than men in the U.S.?
Asked of people who think women live longer than men
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - 2 years longer 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4%
3 - 4 years longer 23% 26% 21% 21% 23% 24% 24% 23% 11% 24% 41%
5 - 6 years longer 30% 32% 29% 33% 34% 27% 30% 31% 27% 29% 22%
7 - 8 years longer 16% 11% 21% 10% 18% 17% 17% 18% 10% 6% 17%
9 - 10 years longer 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 20% 10% 13% 21% 23% 5%
More than 10 years
longer 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 14% 11% 7%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 11% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (659) (308) (351) (105) (126) (242) (186) (531) (46) (40) (42)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 - 2 years longer 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4%
3 - 4 years longer 23% 24% 23% 23% 25% 25% 18% 25% 32% 21% 26% 23% 24%
5 - 6 years longer 30% 26% 37% 27% 29% 32% 31% 30% 32% 26% 33% 33% 26%
7 - 8 years longer 16% 16% 14% 20% 17% 15% 17% 18% 13% 14% 18% 15% 19%
9 - 10 years longer 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 10% 22% 11% 14% 12%
More than 10 years
longer 6% % 6% 6% 5% 5% % 5% 4% 7% 1% 8% 9%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (659) (231) (241) (187) (263) (246) (270) (190) (128) (110) (137) (272) (140)
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18. Years Men Live Longer Than Women
How much longer, on average, do you think men live than women in the U.S.?
Asked of people who think men live longer than women
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 - 2 years longer 9% 12% * * * * * 19% * * *
3 - 4 years longer 13% 12% * * * * * 16% * * *
5 - 6 years longer 28% 22% * * * * * 30% * * *
7 - 8 years longer 18% 21% * * * * * 13% * * *
9 - 10 years longer 10% 9% * * * * * 11% * * *
More than 10 years

longer 5% 6% * * * * * 0% * * *
Not sure 16% 19% * * * * * 10% * * *
Totals 99% 101% * * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (61) (37) (24) (20) (21) (16) (4) (34) (12) (11) (4)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

0 - 2 years longer 9% 3% * * 6% * 7% * * * * * *
3 - 4 years longer 13% 13% * * 13% * 17% * * * * * *
5 - 6 years longer 28% 22% * * 24% * 29% * * * * * *
7 - 8 years longer 18% 15% * * 17% * 17% * * * * * *
9 - 10 years longer 10% 13% * * 9% * 4% * * * * * *
More than 10 years

longer 5% 8% * * 8% * 11% * * * * * *
Not sure 16% 27% * * 23% * 15% * * * * * *
Totals 99%  101% * * 100% * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (61) (30) (18) (13) (30) (10) (30) (22) 7) (11) (14) (18) (18)

45



YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
19. Race and Life Expectancy
In the U.S., who do you think has a longer life expectancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
White Americans 60% 59% 61% 45% 52% 63% 78% 66% 42% 55% 52%
Black Americans 5% 6% 4% 10% 7% 3% 1% 4% 13% 5% 7%
No difference 20% 22% 18% 24% 25% 19% 13% 17% 29% 21% 26%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 21% 15% 15% 8% 13% 16% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (455) (523) (205) (223) (340) (210) (711) (120) (81) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
White Americans 60% 74% 52% 55% 75% 58% 57% 65% 73% 59% 63% 57% 64%
Black Americans 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7%
No difference 20% 11% 24% 26% 11% 26% 21% 18% 16% 23% 18% 22% 16%
Not sure 15% 8% 19% 16% 8% 14% 17% 12% 6% 15% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (331) (387) (260) (363) (317) (424) (277) (160) (165) (210) (397) (206)
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20. Years Black Americans Live Longer Than White Americans
How much longer, on average, do you think Black Americans live than White Americans in the U.S.?
Asked of people who think Black Americans live longer than White Americans

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - 2 years longer 17% * * * * * * * * * *
3 - 4 years longer 9% * * * * * * * * * *
5 - 6 years longer 20% * * * * * * * * * *
7 - 8 years longer 18% * * * * * * * * * *
9 - 10 years longer 19% * * * * * * * * * *
More than 10 years
longer 6% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 11% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (46) (23) (23) (19) (16) 9) 2) (21) (15) (5) (5)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 - 2 years longer 17% * * * * * * * * * * * *
3 - 4 years longer 9% * * * * * * * * * * * *
5 - 6 years longer 20% * * * * * * * * * * * *
7 - 8 years longer 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
9 - 10 years longer 19% * * * * * * * * * * * *
More than 10 years
longer 6% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 11% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (46) (24) (13) 9) (15) (7) (20) (13) 9) (4) (8) (23) (11)
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21. Years White Americans Live Longer Than Black Americans
How much longer, on average, do you think White Americans live than Black Americans in the U.S.?
Asked of people who think White Americans live longer than Black Americans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - 2 years longer 5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 0% 5% 4% 0% 9%
3 - 4 years longer 16% 16% 16% 13% 16% 15% 19% 17% 12% 17% 5%
5 - 6 years longer 25% 29% 22% 14% 17% 28% 34% 27% 13% 20% 25%
7 - 8 years longer 17% 14% 20% 11% 19% 21% 16% 19% 12% 16% 12%
9 - 10 years longer 14% 12% 16% 20% 17% 13% 10% 11% 31% 17% 18%
More than 10 years
longer 9% 8% 10% 16% 6% 9% 7% 5% 18% 20% 16%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 20% 16% 8% 15% 15% 11% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (598) (278) (320) (98) (120) (212) (168) (469) (47) (46) (36)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
0 - 2 years longer 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 9% 5% 3%
3 - 4 years longer 16% 13% 16% 22% 14% 23% 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17%
5 - 6 years longer 25% 23% 29% 25% 24% 28% 27% 24% 24% 25% 26% 29% 18%
7 - 8 years longer 17% 20% 14% 18% 20% 14% 13% 19% 25% 24% 20% 14% 15%
9 - 10 years longer 14% 17% 15% % 19% 8% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15%
More than 10 years
longer 9% 11% 9% 4% 8% 5% 12% 4% 7% 9% 4% 9% 14%
Not sure 14% 12% 13% 18% 12% 15% 14% 12% 10% 9% 11% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (598) (245) (209) (144) (277) (185) (245) (183) (118) (101) (134) (234) (129)
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22. Immigration and Life Expectancy
In the U.S., who do you think has a longer life expectancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Native-born Americans 25% 27% 22% 23% 24% 21% 33% 27% 20% 20% 24%
Foreign-born Americans 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 16% 10% 14% 11% 17% 10%
No difference 30% 32% 28% 31% 29% 31% 28% 27% 36% 36% 36%
Not sure 31% 28% 35% 33% 30% 32% 30% 32% 33% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (453) (524) (205) (223) (340) (209) (709) (120) (84) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Native-born Americans 25% 28% 19% 29% 27% 29% 23% 26% 32% 21% 29% 24% 24%
Foreign-born Americans 14% 17% 14% 8% 17% 9% 15% 15% 16% 13% 13% 13% 18%
No difference 30% 25% 31% 34% 22% 35% 30% 28% 30% 36% 26% 30% 29%
Not sure 31% 30% 35% 28% 34% 27% 32% 31% 22% 30% 32% 33% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (330) (389) (258) (362) (316) (424) (277) (160) (165) (209) (397) (206)
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23. Years Native-Born Americans Live Longer Than Foreign-Born Americans
How much longer, on average, do you think native-born Americans live than foreign-born Americans in the U.S.?
Asked of people who think Native-Born Americans live longer than Foreign-Born Americans
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0 - 2 years longer 13% 13% 12% 19% 5% 12% 14% 12% * * *
3 - 4 years longer 23% 24% 21% 27% 26% 18% 22% 20% * * *
5 - 6 years longer 24% 23% 25% 17% 28% 26% 23% 27% * * *
7 - 8 years longer 12% 13% 11% 10% 5% 15% 17% 11% * * *
9 - 10 years longer 10% 9% 12% 11% 14% 13% 5% 11% * * *
More than 10 years

longer 5% 5% 5% 3% 11% 3% 4% 4% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 16% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (239) (124) (115) (50) (50) (71) (68) (186) (21) (17) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

0 - 2 years longer 13% 15% 12% 10% 14% 13% 6% 17% 20% 8% 11% 16% 11%
3 - 4 years longer 23% 18% 31% 20% 22% 24% 18% 22% 32% 24% 25% 21% 24%
5 - 6 years longer 24% 27% 24% 19% 25% 27% 28% 21% 23% 24% 33% 20% 18%
7 - 8 years longer 12% 8% 15% 14% 13% 9% 11% 15% 11% 16% 9% 10% 17%
9 - 10 years longer 10% 9% 8% 15% 10% 8% 12% 15% 3% 9% 8% 11% 13%
More than 10 years

longer 5% % 2% 4% 2% 4% % 0% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Not sure 13% 15% 8% 17% 13% 16% 19% 10% 5% 13% 10% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (239) (90) (75) (74) (95) (91) (97) (71) (51) (35) (58) (97) (49)

50



YouGov Survey: Life Expectancy
October 12 - September 15, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 12 - September 15, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.429 to 2.789, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.314.

1000
=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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